

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 22, 2014, 1:52 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 90455-3

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOSEPH C. CRABB,

Respondent,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES,

Petitioner.

RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE TO
MEMORANDUM OF AMICUS CURIAE
WASHINGTON SELF-INSURERS ASSOCIATION
SUPPORTING THE PETITION FOR REVIEW

David W. Lauman, WSBA #27343
SMALL, SNELL, WEISS & COMFORT, P.S.
4002 Tacoma Mall Blvd., Suite 200
P.O. Box 11303
Tacoma, WA 98411-0303
Telephone: (253) 472-2400
Facsimile: (253) 472-3500
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 1

 A. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION
 DOES NOT GIVE CRABB A COLA. IT
 SIMPLY ALLOWS HIM TO BENEFIT
 FROM THE STATUTORILY MANDATED
 INCREASE IN THE MAXIMUM TIME
 LOSS RATE 1

 B. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION
 DOES NOT UNDERMINE THE INTENT
 OF THE LEGISLATURE 2

 C. AMICUS' SUGGESTION THAT THE
 DECISION WOULD UNFAIRLY FAVOR
 INJURED WORKERS IS WITHOUT MERIT 3

 D. THE SELF-INSURERS' INTERPRETATION
 OF THE STATUTORY SCHEME WOULD
 CAUSE AN ABSURD RESULT 4

IV. CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Crabb v. Dep't of Labor and Indus.
___ Wn.App. ___ (No. 44343-1-II, June 5, 2014)2, 5

STATUTES

RCW 51.32.0905
RCW 51.32.090(1)2, 5
RCW 51.32.090(9)2

RULES

RAP 13.4 (b)5

OTHERS

EHB 21233
